Form PTO 1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 065 20027 (exp. 5.83 2002)
Tab settings

02-25-2004



102677645

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	Y Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Tim Bianchi David Hamilton	Name: <u>Neptune Technology Group</u> , Inc.		
Jerry Lovett	Internal Address:		
John Scarborough			
Walter Castleberry Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1600 Alabama U.s. 220		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>1600 Alabama Hwy. 229</u>		
Other			
	City:_TallasseeState:AL_Zip:36078		
Execution Date: N 10 53	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	!		
Additional numbers att			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: David E. Mixon, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	X Enclosed		
Bradley Arant Rose & White LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 200 Clinton Avenue West,	50-0954		
Suite 900	JU-03J4		
City:_HuntsvilleState:_ALZip:_35801			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Build Myan 43,800	2/10/04		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0750



Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF AFFLICATION	N2215-63142-US 77				
Whereas, Marker Castleberry of Tallasse	e, Alabama , hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method for Error					
Detection and Flow Direction Determination in a Measuring Meter					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
Application Number					
x for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and				
Whereas. Neptune Technology of Tallassee, Alabama	here referred				
Group, Inc. to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1600 Alabama Hwy. 229, Tal	lassee, AL 36078 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed thisday of	, 20				
at					
Willian Contract of the Contra	Signature				
State of Habana) Walter T. Cas	Helery				
County of County of SS: Printed Name/R	egistratión No., if applicable				
Before me personally appeared said Walter Clift bernt					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
day of <u>Cetalogr</u> , 20 <u>03</u>	111 och un ho				
JANICE M. UPCHURCH Notary Public Seal Notary Public	Mychub				
Seal STATE OF ALABAMA Note: Signatures or air the inventors or assignees or record of the entire interest or their represent					
more than one signature is required, See below*.	ica. 15(5) and 15quirou. Gubiliti Hidispic folition				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT	OF	APPL	ICATION

Docket Number (Optional) N2215-63142-US 77

Whereas, I/WWe,			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Method for Error</u>			
Detection and Flow Direction Determination in a Measuring Meter			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and			
Whereas, Neptune Technology of Tallassee, Alabama here referred			
Group, Inc. to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1600 Alabama Hwy. 229, Tallassee, AL 36078 is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this, 20			
at			
Jony W, Loveth Signature			
State of Alabama Jerry W. Love ++			
County of Lines SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
day of November, 20 03. Sanga K. Sugar			
NOTABL PUBLIC STATE OF ALMANA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Jan 26, 2004 Sea! Sea!			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.			
Total offorms are submitted.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION N2215-63142-US 77 Whereas I/WWW David Hamilton _____of <u>Tallassee</u> Alabama , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method for Error Detection and Flow Direction Determination in a Measuring Meter for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number _____ X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____, and Whereas, Neptune Technology of Tallassee, Alabama here referred Group, Inc. to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>1600 Alabama Hwy. 229, Tallassee, AL 36078</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{\text{ten}}$ dollars (\$ $\underline{10.00}$), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this _ day of November, 20 03 Darid Kald

SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of Finance Before me personally appeared said David Rayh Humilton and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA. COMMISSION EXPIRES: Jan 16, 2004

Seal

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

MANUEL STREET STARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) N2215-63142-US 77
Whereas, I/Www. John Scarborough of Tallasse	e, Alabama , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in <u>Method for Error</u>
Detection and Flow Direction Determination in a Meas	suring Meter
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number	
x for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, Neptune Technology of Tallassee, Alabama	here referred
Group, Inc. to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>1600 Alabama Hwy. 229, Ta</u>	allassee, AL 36078 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$ acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant and transfer unto said assigned the full and evaluable right to the said invention	(s), by these presents do sell, assign

and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be peen

	same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not be day of November, 20 03
at	
	John R. Scarborowkin
State of Alexano	Signature Scarborough TH
V ₁ SS:	Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable

County of Elmore

Before me personally appeared said John R. Scarbonous

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Jan 16, 2004 BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

Seal

Note. Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

Total of forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form,

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION N2215-63142-US 77 Whereas, I/WA, _Tim Bianchi of Tallassee, Alabama , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method for Error Detection and Flow Direction Determination in a Measuring Meter for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______ Application Number _____ x for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____ Whereas, Neptune Technology of Tallassee, Alabama here referred Group, Inc. to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1600 Alabama Hwy. 229, Tallassee, AL 36078 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. day of November , 20 03 Executed this

County of Elmane Before me personally appeared said ___ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AJ IAR

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Jan 16, 2004 Seal BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

forms are submitted. This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 02/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0755